TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM542070

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION		05/07/1997	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSS MANUFACTURING COMPANY	
Street Address:	1221 Page Street	
City:	Kewanee	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61443	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1434822	TUFF GRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

mandrade@btlaw.com Email:

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Nahnsen
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Nahnsen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Boss Release of Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Boss Release of Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Boss Release of Security Agreement#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0267

900516290

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 16 day of May, 2000 by Fleet Capital

Corporation ("Fleet") in favor of Boss Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation

("Boss Manufacturing").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Fleet hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and

interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the

trademarks, trademark applications, patents and patent applications, and copyrights and

copyright applications including without limitation, any and all trademarks and trademark

applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to an Assignment for Security of

Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, dated as of May 7, 1997, between Boss Manufacturing

and Fleet (the "Assignment"). All obligations and duties listed under the Assignment to the

extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit A are hereby released and terminated,

and Fleet hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands

and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or

connected with directly or indirectly, the Assignment to the extent they relate solely to the

items on Exhibit A.

2759.075

This Release shall be binding upon Fleet's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Son's

-2-

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	
Blue Ribbon	739,779	10/23/62	
Trailwise	989,369	07/30/74	
Norrland	1,042,923	07/06/76	
Saska	1,048,031	09/14/76	
Thrifty	1,049,081	09/28/76	
Т	1,067,696	06/14/77	
Winter Warmers	1,098,887	08/08/78	
Tenaya	1,119,659	06/05/79	
Green Munk	1,140,871	10/28/80	
Turfman	1,142,662	12/09/80	
Boss	1,146,594	02/03/81	
Green Ape	1,149,899	03/31/81	
Jobmaster	1,162,836	07/28/81	
Zip-Flap	1,167,452	09/01/81	
Round Towners	1,183,859	12/29/81	
Buckeye	1,194,369	04/27/82	
Boss	1,221,513	12/28/82	
Round Towners	1,244,600	07/05/83	
Zip-Flap	1,244,619	07/05/83	
Boss	1,245,859	07/19/83	
Tuff Grip	1,434,822	03/31/87	
Bosscord	1,594,294	05/01/90	
Boss	1,718,343	09/22/92	

239249.v01 5/4/00 3:30 PM 54LT01!.DOC 2759.075

TRADEMARK REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0270